成 都 信 諾 科 技 有 限 公 司
CHENGDU  SINO  TECHNOLOGY  &  INDUSTRY  CO., LTD.
Page1of38
成都市解放路二段 6 号凤凰大厦 15 楼 C 座(15C Phoenix Mansion,  #6 Second Jiefang Road, Chengdu, China)  610081
Tel: 0086-28-66573775  13981812539 13198549573   Fax: 0086-28-83226328
E-mail: sales@sinoti.com MSN: sccnliu@msn.com  Web site: www.sinoti.com
Spherical Plain Bearings & Rod Ends
Equivalent to...Number Bearings

Outer ring Chromium Steel GCr15,heat treated,phosohate-treated
Boundary  Dimensions Load ratings
Bearing   number
d D B C dk
rs
min
rls
min
Dynamic Static
Weight (kg)
GE5E  5 14 6 4 10 0.3 0.3 13 3.4 17 0.005
GE6E  6 14 6 4 10 0.3 0.3 13 3.4 17 0.004
GE8E  8 16 8 5 13 0.3 0.3 15 5.5 27 0.008
GE10E  10 19 9 6 16 0.3 0.3 12 8.1 40 0.011
GE12E  12 22 10 7 18 0.3 0.3 10 10 53 0.015
GE15ES GE15ES-2RS 15 26 12 9 22 0.3 0.3 8 16 84 0.027
GE17ES GE17ES-2RS 17 30 14 10 25 0.3 0.3 10 21 106 0.041
GE20ES GE20ES-2RS 20 35 16 12 29 0.3 0.3 9 30 146 0.066
GE25ES GE25ES-2RS 25 42 20 16 35.5 0.6 0.6 7 48 240 0.119
GE30ES GE30ES-2RS 30 47 22 18 40.7 0.6 0.6 6 62 310 0.153
GE35ES GE35ES-2RS 35 55 25 20 47 0.6 1 6 79 399 0.233
GE40ES GE40ES-2RS 40 62 28 22 53 0.6 1 7 99 495 0.306
GE45ES GE45ES-2RS 45 68 32 25 60 0.6 1 7 127 637 0.427
GE50ES GE50ES-2RS 50 75 35 28 66 0.6 1 6 156 780 0.546
GE55ES GE55ES-2RS 55 85 40 32 74 0.6 1 7 200 1000 0.939
GE60ES GE60ES-2RS 60 90 44 36 80 1 1 6 245 1220 1.04
GE70ES GE70ES-2RS 70 105 49 40 92 1 1 6 313 1560 1.55
成 都 信 諾 科 技 有 限 公 司
CHENGDU  SINO  TECHNOLOGY  &  INDUSTRY  CO., LTD.
Page5of38
成都市解放路二段 6 号凤凰大厦 15 楼 C 座(15C Phoenix Mansion,  #6 Second Jiefang Road, Chengdu, China)  610081
Tel: 0086-28-66573775  13981812539 13198549573   Fax: 0086-28-83226328
E-mail: sales@sinoti.com MSN: sccnliu@msn.com  Web site: www.sinoti.com
GE80ES GE80ES-2RS 80 120 55 45 105 1 1 6 400 2000 2.31
GE90ES GE90ES-2RS 90 130 60 50 115 1 1 5 488 2440 2.75
GE100ES GE100ES-2RS 100 150 70 55 130 1 1 7 607 3030 4.45
GE110ES GE110ES-2RS 110 160 70 55 140 1 1 6 654 3270 4.82
GE120ES GE120ES-2RS 120 180 85 70 160 1 1 6 950 4750 8.05
GE140ES GE140ES-2RS 140 210 90 70 180 1 1 7 1070 5350 11.02
GE160ES GE160ES-2RS 160 230 105 80 200 1 1 8 1360 6800 14.01
GE180ES GE180ES-2RS 180 260 105 80 225 1.1 1.1 6 1530 7650 18.65
GE200ES GE200ES-2RS 200 290 130 100 250 1.1 1.1 7 2120 10600 28.03
GE220ES GE220ES-2RS 220 320 135 100 275 1.1 1.1 8 2320 11600 35.51
GE240ES GE240ES-2RS 240 340 140 100 300 1.1 1.1 8 2550 12700 39.91
GE260ES GE260ES-2RS 260 370 150 110 325 1.1 1.1 7 3030 15190 51.54
GE280ES GE280ES-2RS 280 400 155 120 350 1.1 1.1 6 3570 17850 65.06
GE300ES GE300ES-2RS 300 430 165 120 375 1.1 1.1 7 3800 19100 78.07
成 都 信 諾 科 技 有 限 公 司
CHENGDU  SINO  TECHNOLOGY  &  INDUSTRY  CO., LTD.
Page6of38

Ball Chromium Steel GCr15,heat treated,phosohate-treated
Outer ring Chromium Steel GCr15,heat treated,phosohate-treated
Boundary Dimensions Load ratings
Bearing number
d D B C dk
rs
min
rls
min
Dynamic Static
Weight
(kg)
GEG5E    5 16 9 5 13 0.3 0.3 21 5.5 27 0.008
GEG6E    6 16 9 5 13 0.3 0.3 21 5.5 27 0.006
GEG8E    8 19 11 6 16 0.3 0.3 21 8.1 40 0.014
GEG10E    10 22 12 7 18 0.3 0.3 18 10 53 0.021
GEG12E    12 26 15 9 22 0.3 0.3 18 16 84 0.033
GEG15ES  GEG15ES-2RS  15 30 16 10 25 0.3 0.3 16 21 106 0.049
GEG17ES  GEG17ES-2RS  17 35 20 12 29 0.3 0.3 19 30 146 0.083
GEG20ES  GEG20ES-2RS  20 42 25 16 35.5 0.3 0.6 17 48 240 0.153
GEG25ES  GEG25ES-2RS  25 47 28 18 40.7 0.6 0.6 17 62 310 0.203
GEG30ES  GEG30ES-2RS  30 55 32 20 47 0.6 1 17 79 399 0.304
GEG35ES  GEG35ES-2RS  35 62 35 22 53 0.6 1 16 99 495 0.408
GEG40ES  GEG40ES-2RS  40 68 40 25 60 0.6 1 17 127 637 0.542
GEG45ES  GEG45ES-2RS  45 75 43 28 66 0.6 1 15 156 780 0.713
GEG50ES  GEG50ES-2RS  50 90 56 36 80 0.6 1 17 245 1220 1.14
GEG60ES  GEG60ES-2RS  60 105 63 40 92 1 1 17 313 1560 2.05
GEG70ES  GEG70ES-2RS  70 120 70 45 105 1 1 16 400 2000 3.01
GEG80ES  GEG80ES-2RS  80 130 75 50 115 1 1 14 488 2440 3.64
成 都 信 諾 科 技 有 限 公 司
CHENGDU  SINO  TECHNOLOGY  &  INDUSTRY  CO., LTD.
Page7of38
成都市解放路二段 6 号凤凰大厦 15 楼 C 座(15C Phoenix Mansion,  #6 Second Jiefang Road, Chengdu, China)  610081
Tel: 0086-28-66573775  13981812539 13198549573   Fax: 0086-28-83226328
E-mail: sales@sinoti.com MSN: sccnliu@msn.com  Web site: www.sinoti.com
GEG90ES  GEG90ES-2RS  90 150 85 55 130 1 1 15 607 3030 5.22
GEG100ES  GEG100ES-2RS 100 160 85 55 140 1 1 14 654 3270 6.05
GEG110ES  GEG110ES-2RS 110 180 100 70 160 1 1 12 950 4750 9.68
GEG120ES  GEG120ES-2RS 120 210 115 70 180 1 1 16 1070 5350 14.01
GEG140ES  GEG140ES-2RS 140 230 130 80 200 1 1 16 1360 6800 19.01
GEG160ES  GEG160ES-2RS 160 260 135 80 225 1.1 1.1 16 1530 7650 20.02
GEG180ES  GEG180ES-2RS 180 290 155 100 250 1.1 1.1 14 2120 10600 32.21
GEG200ES  GEG200ES-2RS 200 320 165 100 275 1.1 1.1 15 2320 11600 45.28
GEG220ES  GEG220ES-2RS 220 340 175 100 300 1.1 1.1 16 2550 12700 51.12
GEG240ES  GEG240ES-2RS 240 370 190 110 325 1.1 1.1 15 3030 15190 65.12
GEG260ES  GEG260ES-2RS 260 400 205 120 350 1.1 1.1 15 3570 17850 82.44
GEG280ES  GEG280ES-2RS 280 430 210 120 375 1.1 1.1 15 3800 19100 97.21
成 都 信 諾 科 技 有 限 公 司
CHENGDU  SINO  TECHNOLOGY  &  INDUSTRY  CO., LTD.
Page8of38
成都市解放路二段 6 号凤凰大厦 15 楼 C 座(15C Phoenix Mansion,  #6 Second Jiefang Road, Chengdu, China)  610081

Tel: 0086-28-66573775  13981812539 13198549573   Fax: 0086-28-83226328
E-mail: sales@sinoti.com MSN: sccnliu@msn.com  Web site: www.sinoti.com
Spherical Plain Bearings With Wide Inner Ring and Fitting
GEEW..ES
Material
Ball Chromium Steel GCr15,heat treated,phosohate-treated
Outer ring Chromium Steel GCr15,heat treated,phosohate-treated
Boundary Dimensions Load ratings
Bearing number
d D B C dk rs min
rls
min
Dynamic Static
Weight
(kg)
GEEW12ES  12 22 12 7 18 0.3 0.3 4 10 53 0.022
GEEW15ES  15 26 15 9 22 0.3 0.3 5 16 84 0.031
GEEW16ES  16 28 16 9 23 0.3 0.3 4 17 85 0.035
GEEW17ES  17 30 17 10 25 0.3 0.3 7 21 106 0.044
GEEW20ES  20 35 20 12 29 0.3 0.3 4 30 146 0.071
GEEW25ES  25 42 25 16 35.5 0.6 0.6 4 48 240 0.131
GEEW30ES  30 47 30 18 40.7 0.6 0.6 4 62 310 0.168
GEEW32ES  32 52 32 18 43 0.6 1 4 65 328 0.182
GEEW35ES  35 55 35 20 47 0.6 1 4 79 399 0.253
GEEW40ES  40 62 40 22 53 0.6 1 4 99 495 0.338
GEEW45ES  45 68 45 25 60 0.6 1 4 127 637 0.481
GEEW50ES  50 75 50 28 66 0.6 1 4 156 780 0.558
GEEW60ES  60 90 60 36 80 1 1 4 245 1220 1.15
GEEW63ES  63 95 63 36 83 1 1 4 253 1260 1.25
GEEW70ES  70 105 70 40 92 1 1 4 313 1560 1.71
GEEW80ES  80 120 80 45 105 1 1 4 400 2000 2.39
GEEW90ES  90 130 90 50 115 1 1 4 488 2440 3.21
成 都 信 諾 科 技 有 限 公 司
CHENGDU  SINO  TECHNOLOGY  &  INDUSTRY  CO., LTD.
Page11of38
成都市解放路二段 6 号凤凰大厦 15 楼 C 座(15C Phoenix Mansion,  #6 Second Jiefang Road, Chengdu, China)  610081
Tel: 0086-28-66573775  13981812539 13198549573   Fax: 0086-28-83226328
E-mail: sales@sinoti.com MSN: sccnliu@msn.com  Web site: www.sinoti.com
GEEW100ES  100 150 100 55 130 1 1 4 607 3030 4.79
GEEW110ES  110 160 110 55 140 1 1 4 654 3270 5.78
GEEW125ES  125 180 125 70 160 1 1 4 950 4750 8.49
GEEW160ES  160 230 160 80 200 1 1 4 1360 6800 16.5
GEEW200ES  200 290 200 100 250 1.1 1.1 4 2120 10600 32.1
GEEW250ES  250 400 250 120 350 1.1 1.1 4 3750 17800 99.1
GEEW320ES 320 520 320 160 450 1.1 1.1 4 6200 30500 225
成 都 信 諾 科 技 有 限 公 司
CHENGDU  SINO  TECHNOLOGY  &  INDUSTRY  CO., LTD.
Page12of38
成都市解放路二段 6 号凤凰大厦 15 楼 C 座(15C Phoenix Mansion,  #6 Second Jiefang Road, Chengdu, China)  610081

GE4C 4 12 5 3 6 2.1 5.4 16 3.3
GE5C 5 14 6 4 7 3.6 9.1 13 3.8
GE6C 6 14 6 4 8 3.6 9.1 13 4.2
GE8C 8 16 8 5 10 5.8 14 15 7.5
GE10C 10 19 9 6 13 8.6 21 12 11
GE12C 12 22 10 7 15 11 28 10 15
GE15C 15 26 12 9 18 18 45 8 27
GE17C 17 30 14 10 20 22 56 10 41
GE20C 20 35 16 12 24 31 78 9 66
GE25C 25 42 20 16 29 51 127 7 119
GE30C 30 47 22 18 34 65 166 6 153
Medium series
GEG5C 5 16 9 5 8 5.8 14 21 6.6
GEG6C 6 16 9 5 9 5.8 14 21 8.1
GEG8C 8 19 11 6 11 8.6 21 21 14
GEG10C 10 22 12 7 13 11 28 18 21
GEG12C 12 26 15 9 16 18 45 18 33
GEG15C 15 30 16 10 19 22 56 16 49
成 都 信 諾 科 技 有 限 公 司
CHENGDU  SINO  TECHNOLOGY  &  INDUSTRY  CO., LTD.
Page15of38
成都市解放路二段 6 号凤凰大厦 15 楼 C 座(15C Phoenix Mansion,  #6 Second Jiefang Road, Chengdu, China)  610081
Tel: 0086-28-66573775  13981812539 13198549573   Fax: 0086-28-83226328
E-mail: sales@sinoti.com MSN: sccnliu@msn.com  Web site: www.sinoti.com
GEG17C 17 35 20 12 21 31 78 19 83
GEG20C 20 42 25 16 24 51 127 17 153
GEG25C 25 47 28 18 29 65 166 17 203
GEG30C 30 55 32 20 34 83 212 17 304
成 都 信 諾 科 技 有 限 公 司
CHENGDU  SINO  TECHNOLOGY  &  INDUSTRY  CO., LTD.
Page16of38
成都市解放路二段 6 号凤凰大厦 15 楼 C 座(15C Phoenix Mansion,  #6 Second Jiefang Road, Chengdu, China)  610081

E-mail: sales@sinoti.com MSN: sccnliu@msn.com  Web site: www.sinoti.com
Insert Type Pilloball Spherical Bearings
GEBK...S
Material
Ball Chromium Steel GCr15,heat treated,hard chrome plated
Race Copper alloy
Housing Chromium Steel Gcr15 or mid-carbon steel,or alternative materials available
Boundary Dimensions (mm) Basic Load Rating
Bearing Number
d D B C d1 Cd Cs
Weight
(g)
GEBK5S 5 16 8 6 7.7 330 800 13 8.5
GEBK6S 6 18 9 6.75 9 430 1030 13 13
GEBK8S 8 22 12 9 10.4 710 1710 13 24
GEBK10S 10 26 14 10.5 12.9 1000 2400 13 39
GEBK12S 12 30 16 12 15,4 1330 3200 13 58
GEBK14S 14 34 19 13.5 16.9 1710 4110 13 84
GEBK16S 16 38 21 15 19.4 2140 5140 13 111
GEBK18S 18 42 23 16.5 21.9 2620 6290 13 160
GEBK20S 20 46 25 18 24.4 3140 7540 13 210
GEBK22S 22 50 28 20 25.8 3810 9140 13 265
GEBK25S 25 56 31 22 29.6 4710 11300 13 390
GEBK28S 28 62 35 25 32.3 5950 14300 13 410
GEBK30S 30 66 37 25 34.8 6350 15200 13 610
成 都 信 諾 科 技 有 限 公 司
CHENGDU  SINO  TECHNOLOGY  &  INDUSTRY  CO., LTD.
Page19of38
成都市解放路二段 6 号凤凰大厦 15 楼 C 座(15C Phoenix Mansion,  #6 Second Jiefang Road, Chengdu, China)  610081

Ball Chromium Steel GCr15,heat treated,hard chrome plated
Liner PTFE
Outer ring Copper alloy
Body Low carbon steel,heat treated,nickle Plated
Boundary Dimensions (mm)
Ratingsload
(KN)
Bearing
Number
d d2 B C1 S d3 d4 d5 L1 L2 L L3 d1 Cd Cs
Weig
ht (g)
SI5T/K 5 18 8 6 9 M5X0.8 9 11 27 10 36 4.5 7.7 6 7.5 13 18
SI6T/K 6 20 9 6.75 11 M6X1 10 13 30 12 40 5 8.9 7.2 9.3 13 27
SI8T/K 8 24 12 9 13 M8X1.25 12.5 16 36 16 48 5 10.4 11.6 16.7 13 46
SI10T/K 10 28 14 10.5 17 M10X1.5 15 19 43 20 57 6.5 12.9 14.5 23.4 13 76
SI12T/K 12 32 16 12 19 M12X1.75 17.5 22 50 22 66 6.5 15.4 17 32 13 115
SI14T/K 14 36 19 13.5 22 M14X2 20 25 57 25 75 8 16.8 24 41.9 13 170
SI16T/K 16 42 21 15 22 M16X2 22 27 64 28 85 8 19.3 28.5 52.7 13 230
SI18T/K 18 46 23 16.5 27 M18X5 25 31 71 32 94 10 21.8 35 63.8 13 320
SI20T/K 20 50 25 18 32 M20X5 27.5 34 77 33 102 10 24.3 40 78.1 13 415
SI22T/K 22 54 28 20 32 M22X5 30 37 84 37 111 10 25.8 52 97.2 13 540
SI25T/K 25 60 31 22 36 M24X2 33.5 42 94 42 124 12 29.6 60 122.1 13 750
SI30T/K 30 70 37 25 41 M30X2 40 51 110 51 145 15 34.8 81 168.4 13 1130
SI35T/K 35 80 43 28 50 M36X2 46 56 125 56 165 15 37.7 100 205.7 13 1600
成 都 信 諾 科 技 有 限 公 司
CHENGDU  SINO  TECHNOLOGY  &  INDUSTRY  CO., LTD.
Page20of38
成都市解放路二段 6 号凤凰大厦 15 楼 C 座(15C Phoenix Mansion,  #6 Second Jiefang Road, Chengdu, China)  610081
Tel: 0086-28-66573775  13981812539 13198549573   Fax: 0086-28-83226328
E-mail: sales@sinoti.com MSN: sccnliu@msn.com  Web site: www.sinoti.com
Spherical Bearing Rod End (Maintenance-Free Type)
SA...TK
SAL...TK
Material
Ball Chromium Steel GCr15,heat treated,hard chrome plated
Liner PTFE
Outer ring Copper alloy
Body Low carbon steel,heat treated,nickle Plated
Boundary Dimensions (mm) Ratingsload(KN) Bearing
Number d d2 B C1 d3 L1 L2 L d1 Cd Cs
Weight
(g)
SA5T/K 5 18 8 6 M5X0.8 33 19 42 7.7 4 7.5 4 13
SA6T/K 6 20 9 6.75 M6X1 36 22 46 8.9 4.4 9.3 9 20
SA8T/K 8 24 12 9 M8X1.25 42 25 54 10.4 8 16.7 13 33
SA10T/K 10 28 14 10.5 M10X1.5 48 29 62 12.9 12.9 23.4 13 56
SA12T/K 12 32 16 12 M12X1.75 54 33 70 15.4 17 32 13 87
SA14T/K 14 36 19 13.5 M14X2 60 38 78 16.8 24 41.9 13 129
SA16T/K 16 42 21 15 M16X2 66 40 87 19.3 28.5 52.7 13 189
SA18T/K 18 46 23 16.5 M18X1.5 72 44 95 21.8 35 63.8 13 267
SI20T/K 20 50 25 18 M20X1.5 78 47 103 24.3 40 78.1 13 348
SA22T/K 22 54 28 20 M22X1.5 84 51 111 25.8 52 97.2 13 443
SA25T/K 25 60 31 22 M24X2 94 58 124 29.6 60 122.1 13 600
SA30T/K 30 70 37 25 M30X2 110 71 145 34.8 81 168.4 13 1030
SA35T/K 35 80 43 28 M36X2 125 77 165 37.7 100 205.7 13 1600
成 都 信 諾 科 技 有 限 公 司
CHENGDU  SINO  TECHNOLOGY  &  INDUSTRY  CO., LTD.

SL...ES
SIL...ES
Material
Ball Chromium Steel GCr15,heat treated,surface phosphate-treated
Race Chromium Steel GCr15,heat treated,surface phosphate-treated
Body Low carbon steel,heat treated,nickle Plated
Boundary Dimensions (mm) Ratingsload(NK)Bearing
Number d d2 B C1 S d3 d4 d5 L1 L2 L L3 d1 Cd Cs
Weight
(g)
SI5E 5 21 6 4.5 10 M5X0.8 10 13 30 11 42 5 7 3.4 17 13 16
SI6E 6 21 6 4.5 11 M6X1 11 13 30 11 42 5 8 3.4 17 13 17
SI8E 8 24 8 6.5 13 M8X1.25 13 16 36 15 48 5 10 5.5 27.6 13 35
SI10E 10 29 9 7.5 17 M10X1.5 16 19 43 15 58 5.5 13 8.1 40.8 13 61
SI12E 12 34 10 8.5 19 M12X1.75 19 22 50 18 67 7 15 10.7 53.5 13 96
SI15ES 15 40 12 10.5 22 M14X2 22 26 61 21 81 8 18 16.8 84.1 13 162
SI17ES 17 46 14 11.5 22 M16X2 25 29 67 24 90 10 20 21.2 106 13 233
SI20ES 20 53 16 13.5 32 M20X1.5 28 34 77 30 104 10 24 29.5 148 13 324
SI25ES 25 64 20 18 36 M24X2 35 42 94 36 126 12 29 48.2 241 13 625
SI30ES 30 73 22 20 41 M30X2 42 50 110 45 147 15 34 62.2 311 13 976
SI35ES 35 82 25 22 50 M36X3 48 58 125 60 167 15 39 79.9 399 13 1520
SI40ES 40 92 28 24 60 M39X3 52 65 142 65 188 18 45 99 495 13 2060
SI45ES 45 102 32 28 65 M42X3 58 70 145 65 199 20 50 127.5 637.5 13 2720

SAL...ES
Material
Ball Chromium Steel GCr15,heat treated,surface phosphate-treated
Race Chromium Steel GCr15,heat treated,surface phosphate-treated
Body Low carbon steel,heat treated,nickle Plated
Boundary Dimension (mm)
Ratingsload
(KN) Bearing Number
d d2 B C1 d3 L1 L2 L d1 Cd Cs
Weight (g)
SA5E 5 21 6 4.5 M5X0.8 36 16 48 7 3.4 17 13 11
SA6E 6 21 6 4.5 M6X1 36 16 48 8 3.4 17 13 13
SA8E 8 24 8 6.5 M8X1.25 42 21 55 10 5.5 27.6 13 26
SA10E 10 29 9 7.5 M10X1.5 48 26 63 13 8.1 40.8 13 44
SA12E 12 34 10 8.5 M12X1.75 54 28 71 15 10.7 53.5 13 66
SA15ES 15 40 12 10.5 M14X2 63 34 83 18 16.8 84.1 13 121
SA17ES 17 46 14 11.5 M16X2 69 36 92 20 21.2 106 13 172
SA20ES 20 53 16 13.5 M20X1.5 78 43 105 24 29.5 148 13 283
SA25ES 25 64 20 18 M24X2 94 53 126 29 48.2 241 13 504
SA30ES 30 73 22 20 M30X2 110 65 147 34 62.2 311 13 835
SA35ES 35 82 25 22 M36X3 140 82 182 39 79.9 399 13 1410
SA40ES 40 92 28 24 M39X3 150 86 198 45 99 495 13 1860
SA45ES 45 102 32 28 M42X3 163 92 217 50 127.5 637.5 13 2570

成都市解放路二段 6 号凤凰大厦 15 楼 C 座(15C Phoenix Mansion,  #6 Second Jiefang Road, Chengdu, China)  610081
Tel: 0086-28-66573775  13981812539 13198549573   Fax: 0086-28-83226328
E-mail: sales@sinoti.com MSN: sccnliu@msn.com  Web site: www.sinoti.com
Hydraulic Rod End
GK...DO
Material
Ball Chromium Steel GCr15,heat treated,surface phosphate-treated
Race Chromium Steel GCr15,heat treated,surface phosphate-treated
Body Low carbon steel,heat treated,nickle plated
Boundary Dimensions (mm)
Ratingsload
(KN) Bearing Number
d d1 B C1 d2 L h2 l1 l2 d7 d6 Cd Cs
Weight
(g)
GK10DO 10 13.2 9 7 29 38.5 24 15 2 3 15 8.15 15.6 12 41
GK12DO 12 14.9 10 8 34 44 27 18 2 3 17.5 10.8 21.6 11 66
GK15DO 15 18.4 12 10 40 51 31 20 2.5 4 21 17 32 8 12
GK17DO 17 20.7 14 11 46 58 35 23 3 4 24 21 40 10 19
GK20DO 20 24.1 16 13 53 64.5 58 27 3 4 27.5 30 54 9 23
GK25DO 25 29.3 20 17 64 77 45 32 4 4 33.5 48 72 7 43
GK30DO 30 34.2 22 19 73 87.5 51 37 4 4 40 62 95 6 64
GK35DO 35 39.7 25 21 82 102 61 42 4 4 47 80 125 6 96